AGILENT
DRY SCROLL PUMPS
2-3 	 Features and Benefits
4-5 	 Typical Applications
6-7 	 New IDP-15 Dry Scroll Pump
8-26 	 Pump Models
27-33 	 Scroll Accessories
34-35 	 Scroll Maintenance

hr
)
Ordering Information
Description	 Part Number
IDP15 Scroll Pump, Std	 X3815-64000
IDP15 Scroll Pump, Std w/inlt vlv	 X3815-64010
Service	 Part Number
IDP-15 Tip Seal Replacement Kit	 X3815-67000
Spares	 Part Number
Shipping Box Set, IDP-15	 X3815-67001
Accessories – Refer to the Scroll Accessories section beginning on page 27	 Part Number
Inlet Trap, NW25, HEPA	 SCRINTRPNW25
Exhaust Silencer Kit, SH110	 EXSLRSH110
Maintenance/Service Parts – Refer to the Scroll Service Parts section beginning on page 34

m
pin
g
Sp
ee
d
(m
3 /
hr
)
60 Hz
50 Hz
TriScroll 300 Pumping Speed – Air/N2
Ordering Information
Description	 Part Number
TriScroll 300 dry vacuum pump, 1Ø motor, US cord 	 PTS03001UNIV
TriScroll 300 dry vacuum pump, 1Ø motor, Euro cord	 PTS03001UNIVEU
TriScroll 300 dry vacuum pump, 1Ø motor, UK cord	 PTS03001UNIVUK
TriScroll 300 dry vacuum pump, 3Ø motor 	 PTS03003UNIV
TriScroll 300, 1Ø, with vacuum isolation valve (VPI), 120 V	 PTS03001UVPI*
TriScroll 300, 1Ø, with VPI, 220 V, EU power cord	 PTS03001UVPIEU
TriScroll 300, 1Ø, with VPI, 220V, UK power cord 	 PTS03001UVPIUK
TriScroll 300, 3Ø, with VPI, 200 V	 PTS03003200VPI
TriScroll 300, 3Ø, with VPI, 230 V	 PTS03003230VPI
TriScroll 300, 3Ø, with VPI, 380/415 V	 PTS03003380415VPI
TriScroll 300, 3Ø, with VPI, 460 V	 PTS03003460VPI
TriScroll 300 exhaust extension	 S4707002
* Contact Agilent for other voltages.
Accessories – Refer to the Scroll Accessories section beginning on page 27
Maintenance/Service Parts – Refer to the Scroll Service Parts section beginning on page 34

m
pin
g
Sp
ee
d
(m
3 /
hr
)
60 Hz
50 Hz
TriScroll 600 Pumping Speed – Air/N2
Ordering Information
Description	 Part Number
TriScroll 600 dry vacuum pump, 1Ø motor	 PTS06001UNIV
TriScroll 600 dry vacuum pump, 1Ø motor, Euro cord	 PTS06001UNIVEU
TriScroll 600 dry vacuum pump, 1Ø motor, UK cord	 PTS06001UNIVUK
TriScroll 600 dry vacuum pump, three phase motor 	 PTS06003UNIV
TriScroll 600, 1Ø, with vacuum isolation valve (VPI), 120 V	 PTS06001UVPI*
TriScroll 600, 1Ø, with VPI, 220 V, EU power cord	 PTS06001UVPIEU
TriScroll 600, 1Ø, with VPI, 220V, UK power cord 	 PTS06001UVPIUK
TriScroll 600, 3Ø, with VPI, 200 V	 PTS06003200VPI
TriScroll 600, 3Ø, with VPI, 230 V	 PTS06003230VPI
TriScroll 600, 3Ø, with VPI, 380 / 415 V	 PTS06003380415VPI
TriScroll 600, 3Ø, with VPI, 460 V	 PTS06003460VPI
TriScroll 600 exhaust extension	 S4807001
* Contact Agilent for other voltages.
Accessories – Refer to the Scroll Accessories section beginning on page 27
Maintenance/Service Parts – Refer to the Scroll Service Parts section beginning on page 34

40 Hz
0.01 0.1 1 10
20
18
16
14
12
10
8
6
4
2
0 100 1000
Ordering Information
Description	 Part Number
TriScroll 300 dry vacuum pump, 1Ø motor, 100-240 V	 PTS03001INV
Power Cord Selection	 Part Number
Europe, 10 A / 220-230 V, 2.5 meter	 656494220
Denmark, 10 A / 220-230 V, 2.5 meter	 656494225
Switzerland, 10 A / 230 V, 2.5 meter	 656494235

 S
pe
ed
 (m
3 /
hr
) 62 Hz
60 Hz
55 Hz
50 Hz
45 Hz
40 Hz
TriScroll 600 Inverter Pumping Speed – Air/N2
Ordering Information
Description	 Part Number
TriScroll 600 dry vacuum pump, 1Ø, 200-240 V	 PTS06001INV
Power Cord Selection	 Part Number
Europe, 10 A / 220-230 V, 2.5 meter	 656494220
Denmark, 10 A / 220-230 V, 2.5 meter	 656494225
Switzerland, 10 A / 230 V, 2.5 meter	 656494235

B
17.4
(0.69) 3/8” NPT
Dimension tolerance 6 1/8”
114.3
(4.50)
Ordering Information
Description	 Part Number
NW40 inlet trap with HEPA filter insert	 SCRINTRPNW40
NW25 inlet trap with HEPA filter insert	 SCRINTRPNW25
NW16 inlet trap with HEPA filter insert	 SCRINTRPNW16
Replacement HEPA filter element (NW25 or NW40)	 REPLHEPAFILTER1
Replacement HEPA filter element (NW16)	 REPLHEPAFILTER2
Ordering Information
Description	 Part Number
Exhaust filter kit, TriScroll 300	 PTS300EXFIL
Exhaust filter kit, TriScroll 600	 PTS600EXFIL
Replacement HEPA filter	 110420110
27
Dr
y S

for Scroll Pumps
The SH-110 and SH-112 have an integral solenoid valve at the
inlet that provides isolation of the pump in case of power
failure and when shut off. At restart there is a 10 second time
delay before the valve opens. This time allows a good level of
vacuum to be established between the valve and the pump
before the pump is exposed to the system vacuum line.
This eliminates turbulence that can cause back
migration of particulate.
Isolation Valve Retrofit Kits are available for the IDP-3. These
kits employ the same valve as used on the SH Series and
operate as described above.
Ordering Information
Description	 Part Number
Isolation valve retrofit kit for IDP series, 200 VAC	 VPI16IDP220
Isolation valve retrofit kit for IDP series, 115 VAC	 VPI16IDP115
Isolation valve retrofit kit for IDP series, 100 VAC	 VPI16IDP100
NOTE: A Vacuum Isolation Valve is a standard option for IDP-15.
Vacuum Isolation Valve – SH-110/SH-112
Vacuum Isolation Valve – IDP Series
32

Power	 7 watts @ 115 VAC
Conductance	 NW25 - 13 l/s       NW40 - 33 l/s
Temperature range	� Valve: 0 ° to 100 °C, Solenoid 0 ° to 50 °C
33
Dr
y S
cr
ol
l
Pu
m
ps
DRY SCROLL PUMPS
Ordering Information
Description	 Voltage	 Part Number	 Shipping Weight lbs. (kg)
NW25	 120 VAC	 VPI251205060	 5 (2.3)
		  133 VAC	 VPI251335060	 5.0 2.3
		  220 VAC	 VPI252205060	 5.0 2.3
		  266 VAC	 VPI252665060	 5.0 2.3
NW40	 120 VAC	 VPI401205060	 5.0 2.3
		  133 VAC	 VPI401335060	 5.0 2.3
		  220 VAC	 VPI402205060	 5.0 2.3
		  266 VAC	 VPI402665060	 5.0 2.3
Accessories
Piston Kit, NW25		  VPI25PSTNKIT	 1.0 (0.5)
Rebuild Kit, NW25		  VPI25RBLDKIT	 1.0 (0.5)
Piston Kit, NW40		  VPI40PSTNKIT	 1.0 (0.5)
Rebuild Kit, NW40		  VPI40RBLDKIT	 1.0 (0.5)
Replacement Solenoid	 120 VAC	 VPISOL1205060	 1.0 (0.5)
		  133 VAC	 VPISOL1335060	 1.0 (0.5)
		  220 VAC	 VPISOL2205060	 1.0 (0.5)
		  266 VAC	 VPISOL2665060	 1.0 (0.5)
Seals Kit, NW25/40		  VPISEALSKIT	 1.0 (0.5)
34
SCROLL PUMP SERVICE AND SUPPORT PLANS
Agilent’s service and support offering is one of the most

m
ps
DRY SCROLL PUMPS
Ordering Information
Description	 Part Number
IDP-3
Tip seal kit	 IDP3TS
Replacement module	 IDP3
IDP-15
Tip seal replacement kit	 X3815-67000
SH-110/SH-112/SH-100
Tip seal replacement kit, SH-110/100	 SH0110TS
Tip seal replacement kit, SH-112	 SH0112TS
TriScroll 300/600 and TriScroll Inverter Pumps
TriScroll 300 exhaust extension	 S4707002
TriScroll 300 maintenance kit	 PTSS0300MK
TriScroll 600 maintenance kit	 PTSS0600MK
TriScroll 300/600 maintenance tool kit	 PTSS0600TK
TriScroll 300 replacement tip seal kit 	 PTSS0300TS
TriScroll 600 replacement tip seal kit 	 PTSS0600TS
TriScroll 300/600 tip seal tool kit 	 PTSTSTKIT
TriScroll 300/600 three phase cable kit 	 S478900
Exchange and Replacement Pumps
Exchange SH-110 scroll pump	 EXSH01101UNIV